Declaration of Compliance | ™'

S B K ‘ f 2KANDINAVISK A Version no. 1.6 BVK Effective date: Approved by:
BANDKOMPAGNI /S ¥5 7B S gy

Skandinavisk Bandkompagni A/S

Birkegdrdsvej 344 P/\Loxi Jjgei?g: 7080

DK-8361 Hasselager WWW. -

Identification of product: Of the type:

ATEX-FDA-OIL-GS ? NBR rubber/PVC, White
Skankop Skanply

(MEP) (ER)

The articles are suitable for contact with aqueous foods under the intended and
foreseeable conditions of use.

General EU compliance:
The articles comply with the relevant requirements of 1935/2004/EC, as amended, Article

3, 11(5), 15 and 17, and are manufactured in compliance with 2023/2006/EC, as
amended.

The articles also comply with the Danish regulation BEK. No. 681 of 25/05/2020.

The articles comply with the above-mentioned regulations, by complying with the French
requirements for rubber articles set out in Order of 9t November 1994, on rubber

materials and articles in contact with food stuff and drinks, as amended, and as specified
by the DGCCRF.

The articles are intended for transporting and holding dry and aqueous foods, for up to 2
hours at temperatures up to 40 °C.

The products covered by this DoC have been tested by total immersion in compliance
with 1935/2004/EC and Royal Decree No 2007-766 of 10 May 2007, as amended.

SBK A/S is registered by the Danish Veterinary and Food Administration (DVFA), and our
mandatory Self-monitoring Control System is subject to inspection by the DVFA.
We will make the relevant background documentation available to the competent

authorities, at their request. We will make non-proprietary background information
available to our customers, at their request.

Subject to printing errors. Always see DoC before using the product.

On behalf of SBK A/S

Date jﬁ// O \{‘“—2’1 Signature P M/

L

Kim Laubinger, CEO




